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Department of Women and Child Development 
Govt. of NCT of Delhi 

2" FLOOR, MAHARANA PRATAP, ISBT BUILDING, KASHMERE 
GATE, DELHI-I10006 • 

F.N0.76 (95)/Budget/SSK-Samanvey/ICDS/2021-22  
Corrigendum 

In partial modification of the budget to order no. F. No.76 (95)/Budget/SSK-

Samanvey1CDS/2021-22/25105-12  Dated: 29/03/23. The following allocation may 

be made in earlier order issued for modified revised estimate for the financial year 

2022-23 for which detail is as under: 

Name 
Project 

1 After 
Funds required regularization of 
for Reallocation budget 
for 	Financial Reallocation for 

year 2022-23 	Financial 	year 
2022-23 

of the No. of 
SSK 

3 4 

3 	Budhpur 

Holambi Kalan 

Bawana 

Jwalapuri 

7 	Sangam park 

8 	j 	Pratap Vihar 

Manglapuri 12 

4 

2,25,899/- 

1,03,186/- 

1,40,698/- 

2,26,188/- 

1,74,672/- 

2,00,462/- 

36,015/- 

1,00,137/- 

68,630/- 

2,25,899/- 

1,03,186/- 

1,40,698/- 

2,26,188/- 

1,74,672/- 

2,00,462/- 

36,015/- 

1,00,137/- 

68,630/- 

Grand Total 	 12,75,887/- 	I2,75,887/- 

other content of earlier issued modified revised estimate 2022-23 will 

remain unchanged/same. 

 

(Priyanka Kumari) 
Joint Director, SA& P 

The 



F.No.76 (95)/Budget/SSK-Samanvey/ICDS /2021-22/418-_2 	Date: 

Copy to:- 

1. PS to Secretary, Department of Women & Child Development, GLN S 
Complex, Delhi Gate, New Delhi — 110002. 

2. PS to Director, Women & Child Development Department, New Delhi. 

3. PA to Additional Director, SA&P, Women & Child Development 

Department, New Delhi 
4. Controller of Accounts, Principal Accounts Office, Vikas Bhawan, ITO, 

New Delhi. 
5. The Joint Secretary (B), Finance Deptt., 4th  level, Delhi Sectt., New Delhi. 

6. Controller of Accounts, WCD. 
7. DO-HQ, Women & Child Development Department, New Delhi. 

. The 
)? 

Programmer, WCD for uploading on website. 
9. Concerned PAOs through concerned CDPOs. 

(Priyanka Kumari) 
Joint Director, SA&P 


	Page 1
	Page 2

