Department of Women and Child Development Govt. of NCT of Delhi 2nd FLOOR, MAHARANA PRATAP, ISBT BUILDING, KASHMERE GATE, DELHI-110006

F.No.76 (95)/Budget/SSK-Samanvey/ICDS/2021-22 10918-26 0 5 Date:

In partial modification of the budget to order no. F. No.76 (95)/Budget/SSK-SamanveylCDS/2021-22/25105-12 Dated: 29/03/23. The following allocation may be made in earlier order issued for modified revised estimate for the financial year 2022-23 for which detail is as under:

S.No.	Name of the Project	No. of SSK	Funds required for Reallocation for Financial year 2022-23	After regularization of budget Reallocation for Financial year 2022-23
	1	2	3	4
1	Alipur	7	2,25,899/-	2,25,899/-
2	Narela	3	1,03,186/-	1,03,186/-
3	Budhpur	4	1,40,698/-	1,40,698/-
4	Holambi Kalan	6	2,26,188/-	2,26,188/-
5	Bawana	5	1,74,672/-	1,74,672/-
6	Jwalapuri	6	2,00,462/-	2,00,462/-
7	Sangam park	1	36,015/-	36,015/-
8	Pratap Vihar	4	1,00,137/-	1,00,137/-
9	Manglapuri	12	68,630/-	68,630/-
	Grand Tota	al	12,75,887/-	12,75,887/-

The other content of earlier issued modified revised estimate 2022-23 will remain unchanged/same.

(Priyanka Kumari) Joint Director, SA&P

Date:

- 1. PS to Secretary, Department of Women & Child Development, GLNS Complex, Delhi Gate, New Delhi 110002.
- 2. PS to Director, Women & Child Development Department, New Delhi.
- 3. PA to Additional Director, SA&P, Women & Child Development Department, New Delhi
- 4. Controller of Accounts, Principal Accounts Office, Vikas Bhawan, ITO, New Delhi.
- 5. The Joint Secretary (B), Finance Deptt., 4th level, Delhi Sectt., New Delhi.
- 6. Controller of Accounts, WCD.
- 7. DDO-HQ, Women & Child Development Department, New Delhi.
- 8. The Programmer, WCD for uploading on website.
- 9. Concerned PAOs through concerned CDPOs.

(Priyanka Kumari) Joint Director, SA&P